
NOTICEBOARD TENDER OPENING

QMF-PRO-043 Noticeboard Tender Opening Page: 1 of 1 
Version 2 

Date Effective: November 2021     
Review Date: November 2023 

Fairfield City Council 
Tender No: 109-24 - Pool Plant Equipment UV Fibre Glass 
Tender Closed at 2:30pm Wednesday 28 February 2024 

Four (4) tenders were received and are listed below in alphabetical order 

Legal Entity Name Optimal Aquatics Pty Ltd 
Trading As Name Optimal Aquatics Pty Ltd 
ABN 55 647 501 442 
ACN 647 501 442 
Registered Address 19 St Lawrence Street, Greenwich NSW 2066 

Legal Entity Name Precision Grp Services Pty Ltd 
Trading As Name AXIS Designs & Finishes 
ABN 98 166 339 877 
ACN 166 339 877 
Registered Address 4 Allambie Road Edensor Park  NSW  2176 

Legal Entity Name The Trustee for Roejen Services Unit Trust 
Trading As Name Roejen Services Pty Ltd 
ABN 30 273 382 860 
ACN 007 332 407 
Registered Address Unit 39, 5 Anella Avenue, Castle Hill NSW 2154 

Legal Entity Name Trisley's Hydraulic Services Pty Ltd 
Trading As Name Trisley's Hydraulic Services 
ABN 24 066 150 516 
ACN 066 150 516 
Registered Address 7-9 Carrington Road Marrickville NSW 2204

Late Tenders Received: Nil or 0 of late tenders 

The opening of the Tender via Fairfield City Council electronic tendering portal 
eProcure was witnessed by:  

Officers Name Signature Date 

Dean Tomaras 29/02/2024 

Shalan Rao 29/02/2024 


